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1.1 Script software

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

Addlibs_Rexx.lha

libs.
Advice.lha
adx10.1lha
AmigaT.lha

ARPClones_37_1.1lha

TackOn

ArgReq_12.1lha

support
AskReq. lha

AskVersion.lha
Assigned.lha
AutoIconOpen.lha

v1i.2

Back_Talk1l0.lha
things from
BatchMaster.lha

.27

BatchRequester.lha

Bawk.lha

BFTest10.1lha
BGUIMenu. lha
BindNames36_19.1lha
BlizKickl4.lha

v1i.4.

Boot-Startup.lha

BP102.1lha

ButtonCheck.lha

Carrier.lha
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case.lha
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charma.lha

Check4Mem. lha
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help

Size Age Description

0K

12K
2K
14K
3K

3K

12K
4K
9K
8K

119K

6K

10K
70K
30K
78K
26K
18K

4K
5K
39K
1K

2K
1K
10K
5K

133xScript to run in UserStartup to load rexx <=

213xNew requester to display text from a file
7 Archives disk images using YADI and LZX
93xSmall/powerfull systemcheck util, vl1.4

199xAmigaDOS equivalents of ARP BaseName & <=

193«A RequestChoice like command (Full _'Arg!_ <>

300+«Batchfile requester

312xChecks for OS version

620+«Find if name has been assigned.

608+Simulate mouse events, select/open icons. <

221xA background program that says random <>
395«xEases creation of interactive scripts . V1 <>

424xFile Requester for use in batch files. V1.1
601+Text processor inspired by UNIX ’awk’.
168*Test batch-scripts on unknown commands
182xV1.0 of the program to create Button menus
169+xUpdate to Dave Haynie’s original program
138xMapROM tool for Blizzard (1260 too!) turbos <

3 Programmable boot menu script
341«BaseName Processor. 2.0 only.
114xMouse Buttons Checker by Shahryar
141+Sets a local variable depending on the <«

143xChange case of input or env. variables.
124xCentre strings on a line

169+«Add/sub chars from lines in text files
428xCheck for specified amount of avail mem. V3
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CheckCarrier.lha
checkmouse. lha
buttons
checkmouse.
buttons
checkret.lha
chequals.lha
ClickNumber.lha
Connect.lha
collective
Count.lha
it. V1
Cursorl_0.lha
CustReq. lha
CutIT10.lha
etc.)
DayRunner. lha
DelZero.lha
displaybeep.lha
DizIT10.1lha
DoSummin. lha
edwinvl_00.1lha
Enough.lha
ESR.lha
existpattern.lha
Fast_Exec.lha
FileRexx_13.run
Filesize.lha
FindName.lha
FindOrWait.lha
exists
from.lha

lha

FrontPubScreen.lha

screen
FSizeCompl_00.lha
gentmp.lha

files
getinput.lha

GetPubName. lha
screen
getqualll0.lha
GetQuall30.1lha

getsh.lha
GetStringl00.1lha
gluekv10.1lha
IconExec.lha
Icond.lha
ifexists.lha
wildcar
InfoWindow. lha
during scri
InfoWindow. lha
during scri
inputenv.lha
JMenu. lha
Join.lha
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4K
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9K
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39K
10K
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14K
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10K
37K
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10K
13K
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5K

5K
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121K
16K
39K
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4K
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12K

15K
2K

136%V1.1 CarrierDetect binary for scripts.
143xSet SRC depending upon state of mouse <

140+xSet S$RC depending upon state of mouse <
282xChecks the return code of any program
191xChecks for qual’s and sets return code
194xADos script to enter number w/ mouse
84xScript: Connect yourself to the Borg <«

152%In(De)crements a given ENV-Var and displays <>

173xSwitch Cursor on/off in Shellwindow
428xGlorified "ask’ command for startup. V4
150«CutiT Vv1.0, Will split INDEX file (biz_xxx,
176«Run a script exactly once a day.

19xSet filesize to 0 (zero) THEN delete it.

6 Flash display as an event alert
151%DiziT V1.0b, another ’'dizzer’!
120+«Perform actions on file notify. V1.0
213+Editing pos./size of act. shell-window
606+xTest various system resources.

319+«String requester for scripts by Scott Ellis

81lxExistPattern - Useful for scripts.
153xMoves exec into fastmem. OS 3.0+. V39.16
297«xAccess ASL-filereqgs through rexx and more
53«Filesize display and size checking!
389«Program to be used in scripts. V1.0

116xLooks if a port,library,device currently <=

152«Best foreach type command ever

341xReturns the name of of the front (public)

141 +«Compares the size of two files

<_>

<_)

251+Generates a unique tmp-string for temporary <

207+xFor scripts.
335«Print out the name of the frontmost public

153+xGets the state of qualifiers at runtime
130*Gets the state of qualifiers at runtime
154+«Print user’s shell (MultiUser)

319%opens a string requester from Shell
193+xRuns multiple programs from 1 icon. V1.0
627+«Tools for executing pgm from an icon.
470+xExecute scripts by clicking on icon. V1.0
211%xA replacement for ’'If exists’ that handles

138*Creates a window to report information <+

99xCreates a window to report information <=
250«Set environment vars with prompting
419«Allows a script to display a menu.

155xLow memory join command replacement

vi.1

Accepts a string as user input ¢

<_‘)




AminetPart

3/4

joytest.lha
library)
KeyPressed. lha
M4.lha
MBPress.lha
mecho. lha
MoreCLI1_2.1lha
MouseF . lha
Balrog)
Mousek.lha
mousew. lha
MovePointer.lha
MoveWindow. lha
MuroloUtil.lha
NewExt.lha
NewEXT. lha
Notifyl0.lha
NULL_Handler.
excep
PalTest.lha
pause380.1lha
QuickReqg. lha
r.lha
random. lha
random
random. lha
random. lha
etc.

lha

Randomcopy0_91.1ha

.0
Readme2Com. lha

Plus extra
reboot.lha
reboot.lha
RequestFile.lha

requestlistll.lha
requeststring.lha
RequestString.lha
request_fileR2.1lha

request_vl12.1lha
body an
Request_v13.lha
body an
reset3la.lha
rtutils.lha
requester.
rt_RegDevice. lha
SavelLines.lha
lines
SavePath.lha
ScreenTest.lha
Scripit.lha
v1.20
ScriptCopy.lha
ScriptTools.lha
ShellDemo. lha
Signal.lha

Reqg
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6K

2K
51K
8K
6K
6K
OK
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6K
TK
6K
56K
10K
10K
5K
10K

4K
11K
19K
2K
5K

5K
3K

10K
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2K
18K
2K

2K

14K
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2K
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13K
3K
114K

12K
9K
2K
9K

93xJoystick test. (requires MUI and lowlevel. <
182+xCheck if keys are pressed (for scripts)

543xUNIX M4 look-alike macro processor.

367xDetects which mouse buttons are pressed
94«Echo replacement w/ C source

209«Some handy CLI commands, useful in scripts
93xReplace the command Lmouse (spanish by <=

192+xReturn code is mouse button status

31xWait for a Mousehit

608+Move mouse pointer to specified X-Y loc.
608+Move named window to arbitrary X-Y loc.
256+Several useful CLI/Script Utilities
248«Replaces or removes file extensions

219%1.4 Change file extensions.. in batches.
219xFile notification f/scripts, ASM source
264xDos-handler called null: that acts like NIL <>

608xTest for PAL or NTSC mode.

194x<Paused - Hit return> program

420*Replacement for script file ’"Ask’ cmd. V2.0
124xUtil to reboot comp with/without confirm
325+«Reads lines from stdin and outputs them in <«

325xChoose file randomly (for e.g. WB picture)
124x0Output a random number for use in scripts, <
0S2 <«

222%Rnd copy from pattern (#?) to dest file.

115%xCopies the .readme to a file’s comment. <=
302%xReboot any 2.0 or higher Amiga

196xReboot the Amiga under script control

222+A RequestFile clone for KS2.x

171xPrompt user for item from ListView

192«Prompt user for string (scripts, etc.)
115«Asks for text, many options, pure, v39.0
264xRequestFile clones for V37 & V38

214xPops up a requester with selectable title, <

167+xPops up a requester with selectable title, <

256+xRemoves Exec or Kickstart (A1000)

81l+xCommands to open a choice or string <

66+«Prompt a user to select a device.
149xStrips a file down to a given number of <=

68xSaves a path in a file
209xvV1.14, script cmd. to chk. public scrn.
481+A script language for mouse and keyboard. <

68xCopies entries of a script to a path
257%3 programs that maniuplate path/file names.
122xClassic demo in pure shell !
404«Synchronisation commands for scripts. V?.?
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SizeW.lha util/batch 11K 333xChanges size and place of current window. <
V1.5

skriptl10.1lha util/batch 14K 179«New CLI commands

SmartCrash_1_1.lha util/batch 13K 153*«System crash req replacement for 0S 2.0+. <
vi.1

SmartIcons.lha util/batch 113K 153xStandard icons for OS 2.1+. V2.0

stacksize.lha util/batch 4K 181«Processing stacksize in cli-scripts

SuperEcho. lha util/batch 7K 152+«Echo remplacement, 256 colors, all Amiga

TestDevice. lha util/batch 5K 193«Does an IF EXISTS. Suppresses requester.

TestPort.lha util/batch 1K 203xTests buttons in CLI scripts. All Amigas

TestSFShd. lha util/batch 7K 1 Scripts to 'GUIfy’ SFSCheck error reporting <

tstpubscr.lha util/batch 11K 207xSimple Cmd checks whether a publicscreen is <

opened

TTTool.lha util/batch 3K 80%Prints icon Tooltype value to StdOut - cli <+
only -

UIl0.1lha util/batch 11K 149xUI V1.0, Updates ’'Age’ column in Index file ¢

once a

uninstl.lha util/batch 8K 179xDisinstalls any program

UpperName. lha util/batch 6K 184«Upper case filenames

WaitAnyKey.lha util/batch 9K 424%CLI command waits for any key-press. V1.00

WaitSignal.lha util/batch 10K 23xMultitasking signal synchronization for <
shell scri

Win2Front.lha util/batch 7K 330«Utility to bring a window to front. V0.21

WWSpellCon.lha util/batch 4K lllxWordworth dictionary converter (AGA>1.0)

Xicon.lha util/batch 19K 481xRun CLI scripts, show text, from icon. V2.5

Zeige-Bootbild.lha util/batch 77K 41xShow Bootpictures only German
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